# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reinhard Busch		02/23/2007	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Linguatec GmbH	
Street Address:	Gottfried-Keller-Strasse 12	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-81245	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2840765	LINGUATEC LANGUAGE TECHNOLOGIES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

mbharrison@venable.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Harrison

Address Line 1: Venable, P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42667-242376

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> 900071233 **REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0202**

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B. Harrison	
Signature:	/mark b. harrison/	
Date:	03/08/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=LINGAUTEC LANGUAGE Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0203

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Assignment by **Reinhard BUSCH**, a German individual having his residence at Pfeivestlstrasse 15, D-81243 Munich, Germany.

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, Reinhard Busch does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **linguatec GmbH**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the law of Germany and having its registered seat at Gottfried-Keller-Strasse 12, D-81245 Munich, Germany, and assigns the entire right, title and interest in **U.S. Trademark Registration 2,840,765**, registered May 11, 2004, with the mark

# LINGUATEC LANGUAGE TECHNOLOGIES

and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

RECORDED: 03/08/2007

In witness whereof, Reinhard Busch has caused this Assignment to be signed and sealed

this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February 2007

**Reinhard Busch** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0204